VILLAGE OF WRIGHTSTOWN 352 High St. Wrightstown, WI 54180

NOTICE OF MEETING

ATTENTION: ALL INTERESTED CITIZENS, TAXPAYERS AND NEWS MEDIA

Date of Meeting: Wednesday, October 30, 2024

Time of Meeting: 9:00 am

Place of Meeting: Village Hall, 352 High St. Wrightstown

PUBLIC TEST OF AUTOMATIC TABULATING EQUIPMENT

Notice is hereby given that the Public Test of the Automatic Tabulating Equipment, to be used at the 2024 General Election, November 05, 2024, will be conducted for the Village of Wrightstown, on Wednesday, October 30, 2024, at 9:00 a.m., at Village Hall, 352 High Street, Wrightstown, WI 54180.

This equipment test is open to the public.

DATE OF POSTING: 10/23/2024

Signed: Shelia Bowers – Clerk-Treasurer

Any person wishing to attend, who because of disability requires special accommodations, should contact the Village Clerk/Treasurer, 352 High St., Wrightstown, WI, 54180 at (920) 532-5567 x 10, by 2:00 pm the business day prior to the meeting so that arrangements can be made.